
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2539
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
RENEWABLE ENERGY TRANSMISSION MECHANISM
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme under the Union Government for providing assistance to the State of Rajasthan to develop renewable energy trans-mission mechanism; and

(b) if so, the details therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Under the Green Energy Corridors project the Kreditanstalt fÃ¼r Wiederaufbau (KfW), Germanyhas agreed to provide loan of Euro 49 million to the state of Rajasthan for creation of intra-state transmission infrastructure for renewable energy evacuation.
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